Attachment for First Student Question 4 - Section 2

P '
2139 100th Avenue North =
of 6
AHES Moorhead, Minnesota Invoice

56560
Date invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
e Fax: (218) 233-5769 3/23/2016 9731
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
. 7 . -\\
/(/c I oyl Vendor #13347) Non-contract
ltem . Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #9237-5/19-High School to Family Service Center--27 2 46.36 92.72

miles
Above Coded to Secondary Field Trip:
#E01-382-211-000-360-251



dbacon
Typewritten Text
Attachment for First Student Question 4 - Section 2 of 6


- -
2139 100th Avenue North ' H
Moorhead, Minnesota I nVOICe
56560
_ Date Invoice #
: ' Phone: (218) 233-3404
- Fax: (218) 233-5769 5/2312016 9750
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.0. No. Terms
A/ 0/(/ ’CMWCZ? Vendor #13347 Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #9000--5/13-Horizop to Newman Outdoor Field—-15 46.36 92.72# -
miles J . ACTIETY = B OF-57F-/3 ¥ | 4 4
School Bus #9258--5/13-Horizon to Newman Outdoor Field--16 -\.53]\ N 46.36 9721
miles N
X
"{;hool Bus #9261--5/13-Newman OQutdoor Field to Horizon--15 t lﬂ 46.36 92729
K miles X %’ N
‘School Bus #9262--5/13-Newman Qutdoor Field to Horizon--11 Q QQ N 46.36 92.72 l,/
miles N
School Bus #9263--5/13-Newman Outdoor Field to Horizon--15 46.36 92.72

miles
Above Coded to Secondary Field Trip: Horizon




TION SERVICE

2139 100th Avenue North
Moorhead, Minnesota
56560

Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769

TRANSPORTA
Bill To
ISD #152

Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560

(olon)-contad

Invoice
Date Invoice #
512372016 9753
P.O. No. Terms

¥

Vendor #13347

Non-contract

ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #8622--5/19-High School Softball to West Fargo--36 3 46.36 139.08 L/
miles
Above Coded to High School Athletics: Softball
#E01-382-296-000-360-215
Total $139.08 Y
$139.08

Balance Due




2139 100th Avenue North

Moorhead, Minnesota InVOICG
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
e L Fax: (218) 233-5769 312412016 9756
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
/Jd/zj,éi'ﬂ/lyﬁﬁ/ﬂé Vendor #13@ Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #8908--5/17-Girls Track to West Fargo--14 miles 1 46.36 46.36 4
School Bus #8910--5/17-Girls Track from West Fargo--32 miles 1.5 46.36 69.54 V1
Above Coded to Horizon Athletics: Girls Track
#E01-380-296-000-2114~"
/ \&X W
$115.90

$115.90




\

2139 100th Avenue North H
Moorhead, Minnesota InVOICG
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769 5/24/2016 o737
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
,44/7%//67/77% (Can Vendor #13347 Non-contract
Item Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #8908--5/17-Boys Track to West Fargo--14 miles i 46.36 46.36V
School Bus #8910--5/17-Boys Track from West Fargo--33 miles 1.5 46.36 69.54 4
Above Coded to Horizon Athletics: Boys Track
#E01-380-294-000-211 v~
Total $115.90
$115.90

| Balance Due




n ; 2139 100th Avenue North =
Moorhead, Minnesota |nVOIC9
AR 56560
- Date Invoice #
. B [ o Phone: (218) 233-3404
O Fax: (218) 233-5769 5/24/2016 9753
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
/ LQ/J ’(fﬁr’i’/ﬁ"ﬁé Vendor #m Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Motorcoach #8640--5/20-Boys Track to Stillwater 523 3.00 1,569.00

B~

Above Coded to High School Athletics: Boys Track
#E01-386-294—000-360-2 t

$1,569.00

s




n 2139 100th Avenue North -
Moorhead, Minnesota I nVO|Ce
(5’ = 56560
L E Date Invoice #
— L= Phone: (218) 233-3404
o > Fax: (218) 233-5769 33112016 9763
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.0. No Terms
NoA/~Corylec€|  Vendor #13347 Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #9351--5/24-Horizon to Charism--21 miles 3 46.36 139.08 V :
School Bus #9352--5/24--Horizon to Rebuilding Together--18 miles 2.5 46.36 115.90 1 P
School Bus #9360--5/24-Horizon to Girls Scouts of America--21 2.5 46.36 115.90 ¥
miles
School Bus #9361--5/24-Horizon to American Red Cross--20 miles 3 46.36 139.08 ";
“chool Bus #9364--5/24-Horizon to Great Plains Food Bank--11 3 46.36 139.08 Y]
miles

Above Coded to Non-District Field Trip: Horizon
E04-005-585-362-360-000 +—




2139 100th Avenue North

Moorhead, Minnesota I nVO | Ce
56560
Date Invoice #
— . Phone: (218) 233-3404
= ] Fax: (218) 233-5769 5/23/2016 9746
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.0. No. Terms
bn)-cortE|  Vendor #1334 Nomcontract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #9176--5/17-Reinertsen to High School--18 miles 2 46.36 92.72

Above Coded to Elementary Field Trip: Reinertsen
#E01-189-203-000-360-000

100

. Q‘(ﬁz(“/cl -




TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

2139 100th Avenue North
Moorhead, Minnesota
56560

Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769

Bill To

ISD #152

Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560

Mg

Invoice
Date Invoice #
512312016 9752
P.O. No. Terms

f?”j%/ Vendor #13347

Non-contract

ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #9303--5/17-High School to Carpet Garage--17 miles 2 46.36 92.72Y1
' Above Coded to Secondary Field Trip:
EOL =337 /1 -0 -0 -3 58
/)
0/0/{ K/\V\/\) LWZ
pef C‘/th

e F “

et
Total $92.72

$92.72

Jue

v




2139 100th Avenue North

Moorhead, Minnesota I"VOlce
/" - 56560
2 Date Invoice #
et Phone: (218) 233-3404
O E Fax: (218) 233-5769 5/31/2016 9766
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
/\/OA} “ C@“}’UTL( d - Vendor#13347 j Non-contract
item Description Qty Rate Amount
Motorcoach #8641--Girls Track to Bemidji 285 3.00 855.00
Motorcoach #9342--Girls Track to Bemidji (siared becs e / boys 289 1.50 433.50 4

Above Coded to High School Athletics: Girls Track
#E01-380-296-000-360-211

3FA

e
(o

$1,288.50

$1.98850

L~




2139 100th Avenue North -
“n Moorhead, Minnesota I nvoice
: 56560
L Date Invoice #
= Phone: (218) 233-3404
— Fax: (218) 233-5769 5/31/2016 9766
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
NoN-confract Vendor#13347 )l o congract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Motorcoach #8641--Girls Track to Bemidji 285 3.00 855.00 >
Motorcoach #9342--Girls Track to Bemidji (shaved becs cof boy s 289 1.50 433.50 4~
Above Coded to High School Athletics: Girls Track 1 .
#EO 1;;2396-000-360-21 1 el o]
oL ) Y
: rab;/
$1,288.50
)




TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

2139 100th Avenue North

Moorhead, Minnesota
56560

Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769

Bill To

ISD #152

1304 15th Ave. N.

Transportation Department

Moorhead, MN 56560

Invoice
Date Invoice #
5/31/2016 9772
P.O. No. Terms

Vendor #13347 >

Non-contract

Item

Description

@m‘ Lonfraet
Q

ty

Rate

Amount

Motorcoach

#9378--5/26-Softball to Brainerd
Above Coded to High School Athletics: Softball
#E01-382-296-000-360-215 v

294

3.00

882.001




2139 100th Avenue North u
Moorhead, Minnesota I“VOlce
g 56560
" Date Invoice #
= R Phone: (218) 233-3404
= O = Fax: (218) 233-5769 33172016 o771
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.0. No. Terms
EN -@/}f’ﬁd Vendor #1336\/ Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Motorcoach #9367--5/24-Boys Tennis to Alexandria 231 3.00 693.00 11
Motorcoach #9377--5/26-Boys Tennis to Alexandria 232 3.00 696.00 v
Above Coded to High School Athletics: Boys Tennis
#E01-382-294-000-360-210
$1,389.00%1

$1,389.00




TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

2139 100th Avenue North
Moorhead, Minnesota
56560

Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769

Bill To

ISD#152

Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560

- e
NEN V@m{;ﬁ@t Vendor #13347

Invoice
Date Invoice #
5/31/2016 9770
P.0O. No. Terms

Non-contract

ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Motorcoach #9223-5/24-Baseball to Fergus Falls—150 miles 1 600.00 600.0011
Above Coded to High School Athletics: Baseball
#E01-382-294-000-360-213 «—
Total $600.00 1

$600.00




2139 100th Avenue North

Moorhead, Minnesota I nvoice
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
e (O) o= Fax: (218) 233-5769 33172016 9769
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bili To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
Vendor #1 33473 Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Suburban #9041--5/21-Boys Golf to Park Rapids 288 1.20 345.60
Suburban #9041--5/21-Boys Golf to Park Rapids 2 75.00 150.00 A
Suburban #9042--5/26-Boys Golf to Pequot Lakes 315 1.20 378.00 °
Suburban #9042--5/26-Boys Golf to Pequot Lakes 2 75.00 150.00

Above Coded to High School Athletics: Boys Golf
#E01-382-294-000-360-209 —

$1,023.60 &

T $1,023.60




2139 100th Avenue North =
Moorhead, Minnesota |nVOICG
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769 33172016 9768
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To \
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
/%/ ~cer? 7@@6 Vendor #13347 Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Suburban #8787--5/21-Girls Golf to Fergus Falls 123 1.20 147.60> -
Suburban #8787--5/21-Girls Golf to Fergus Falls 2 75.00 150.00
Suburban #8788--5/24-Girls Golf to Detroit Lakes 101 1.20 121.20\} , -
Suburban #8788--5/24-Girls golf to Detroit Lakes i 75.00 75.00
Suburban #9026--5/27-Girls Golf to Sauk Center 258 1.20 309.60 \ L
‘uburban #9026--5/27-Girls Golf to Sauk Center I 75.00 75.0(y

Above Coded to High School Athletics: Girls Golf
#E01-382-294:000-360-209

$878.40+

- g87840- |




istrict 152 1
Schoel District 152 ¢ Gp ;
- danendent <~ Education il

S

Invoice

Invoice #

ISD #155
Transporggio, D
1304 54, Ave. N,
Moorheaq, ppy 56560




RECEIVED JUN 2 0 2016

56560
Date Invoice #

n 2139 100th Avenue North «
Moorhead, Minnesota I“VOlce

Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769 33112016 o764

TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Bill To

ISD #152

Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560

P.O. No. Terms

) A
| s ./
/\f on —(_Uﬂ ﬁ?f ‘e Vendor #13 3y Non-contract

ltem Description Qty Rate Amount

Motorcoach #9121--5/27-Horizon Choir Local Tour--55 miles |~ 9 46.36 417.24
Above Coded to Horizon Activity: Choir #809-519-046 *

$417.24

 $417.24




2139 100th Avenue North

Moorhead, Minnesota II‘IVOICG
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769 31972016 o727
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
Vendor #13347 Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Suburban #9109--4/19-Econ Challenge to Minneapolis 488 1.20 585.60
Suburban #9109--4/19-Econ Challenge to Minneapolis 2 75.00 150.00
e

Above Coded to Activity: #E01-382—29§-000—360—%ﬁ/
ALl &0

$735:60° |

C TS0 |




56560
Date invoice #

E 2139 100th Avenue North s
Moorhead, Minnesota I"VOlce
AR

Phone: (218) 233-3404

e O == Fax: (218) 233-5769 >/31/2016 9762
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.0. No. Terms
N
/l/d/?—(?ﬂ/ﬁ?:f‘ Vendor #13347 / Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #9288--5/25-MSUM Science Center to Hopkins—43 2 46.36 DX/

miles
Above Coded to Elementary Fields Trip: Hopkins
#E01-186-203-000-360-000

[0




’ n 2139 100th Avenue North .
Moorhead, Minnesota I"VOlce
i 56560
_‘g:‘» _ Date invoice #
- RS S Phone: (218) 233-3404
—. 5 = Fax: (218) 233-5769 33172016 9765
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
/l\/d/\//(ZWﬁz/ﬁl . Vendor#133gj Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Motorcoach #9152--5/25-Horizon Band to Minneapolis 520 3.00 1,560.00
Motorcoach #9153--5/25-Horizon Band to Minneapolis 520 3.00 1,560.00
Above Coded to Horizon Activity: Band
#E01=386~298-000-360-068
BO7 -51G -0
$3,120.00
$3,120.00

nce Due




Date Invoice #

2139 100th Avenue North | .
H A Moorhead, Minnesota I NvVo icCe
| T 56560

Phone: (218) 233-3404

. ] Fax: (218) 233-5769 5/19/2016 9728
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560

P.O. No. Terms
/\/0‘/(,/ WC’(‘." Vendor #13347 A Non-contract
ltem - Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #9119--4/14-Asp to Horizon 2 46.36 92.72\//

Above Coded to Activity: Horizon Orchestra
#}SQ—B09-519-012 —

Rin to g hora lap)
yra a&éaww‘%@m /{)/mea%
MM{‘(L,Z@ alen /Wfd%g** {

D AT, Ofcfwfa_ 4 )
i, ‘///6’//@’,"; d[z0lie




2139 100th Avenue North

S ——l
HAH“S Moorhead, Minnesota I“VOIC&
e 56560
- Date Invoice #
— Phone: (218) 233-3404
= O Fax: (218) 233-5769 3/19/2016 o721
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
Vendor #13347) Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus | #9185--4/29-Microsoft to Hopkins--32 miles 2 46.36 92.72
School Bus #0A86:-5/11<Hopkins-to:Hjelmkomst-10 milesj 2 #46.36/ 92.72
Above Coded to Elementary Field
- Trip--E01-188-203-000-360-000

$185.44

$185.44 |




2139 100th Avenue North e
Moorhead, Minnesota i nvolice
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769 71972016 9832
Bilt To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
Vendor #13346 > Contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus Summer Special Ed 1,418.70 1,418.70
School Bus Summer EIS 9,221.55 9,221.55
Summer Special Ed Aide 750.00 750.00

School Bus




Richards Transportation

VN 13346
Month Billed June/luly
Transportation Days this month 15
Monthiy

Description Code Charge
Regular To and From Routes 01-005-760-720-360-000
Special Ed Routes 01-005-760-723-360-000 $1,418.70
EIS Routes $9,221.55

Title 1 funding share 01-005-216-401-360-635

District share 01-005-760-723-360-000
Headstart to EIS Routes 01-005-760-723-360-000
Bus Assistant 01-005-760-720-360-000 $750.00
Work Experience Routes 01-005-760-723-360-000
Misc Adjustments Sp Ed 01-005-760-723-360-000 $0.00
Misc Adjustments HS EIS 01-005-760-723-360-000 $0.00

Monthly Total $11,390.25

I declare under the penalties of law that this account, claim or demand is just and

2:19/1¢

Bus ﬁntrahtor signature/date ——

Director of Property Services and Transportation signature/date

Monthly Summary Sheet 2016 May-June.xlsx Page 1



Richards Transportation

VN 13346
\Y Note:
Memo only Minimum of 4 hrs for full route
EIS Routes {not for calculation) Minimum of 2 hrs for half route
Trans. Hrly Annual Divided by Monthly
Route #| Bus# |[Description Hrs/Day |x Days |x Rate Charge + | # of months Charge
242 242 |Summer 2016 6 15 47.29 4,256.10
243 243 1Summer 2016 7 15 47.29 4,965.45
Code 01-005-760-723-360-000 Subtotal 9,221.55

EIS

2016 May-June.xisx

Page 4



Richards Transportation

VN 13346

Note:

Memo only Minimum of 4 hrs for full route
Special Ed Routes {not for calculation) Minimum of 2 hrs for half route
Acttal iy Billed Trans. Hrly Annual Divided by Monthly
Route # | Bus #|Description HES) ] Hrs/Day Days Rate =| Charge |+| # of months |= Charge
Summer | 232|Summer School 2016 2 ) 15 47.29 1,418,70 1 1,418.70
Y S
.
4
01-005-760-723-360-000 Subtotal 1,418.70
P kA
Special £d

2016 May-June.xlsx

Page 3



9 98eq xspx-aunr-AeiN 9107 juelsissy sng

00054 rexoigns 000-09€-02£-09£-500-10 @p0D
00°sZ TLT
00°5T TLT
00'5T TLT
00'sT TLT
00°5¢ (44
00°sT TLT
00'0sL 00'st ST [4 e | Jawwng
981eyn =| sywow jo# [ ¥} adieyy |= a1ey x| sAeqg x| Aeq/siH uonduasag|# sng | # sanoy
Alyauo Ag paping jenuuy AlH suet|

juelsissy sng

OrEET NA
uonelodsuel) spieyory




2139 100th Avenue North

Moorhead, Minnesota I nVO | Ce
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
= Fax: (218) 233-5769 712772016 9840
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.0. No. Terms

C ’M Non-contract
p_ on-eontract

ltem Description Qty Rate Amount

School Bus 7/21--Fargo Metro Tech Camp to Sundog--52 miles 3 50.00 150.00
O~ 300 -~HY /- 000~ 30-00)

Total $150.00

Balance Due $150.00




2139 100th Avenue North

Moorhead, Minnesota an0|ce
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
0 o Fax: (218) 233-5769 72772016 9839
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
Aon/ —con WZ/- Vendor #1 334Q Non-contract
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus #9096--7/20-Armory to Thunder Road--27 miles 4.5 50.00 225.00
E O/ ~COK - 740 - 7.30 -3 (0-000
$225.00
$225.00




2139 100th Avenue North
Moorhead, Minnesota
56560

Phone: (218) 233-3404

: ool Fax: (218) 233-5769
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152

Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560

@ leontrd

Invoice
Date invoice #
7/19/2016 9831
P.0O. No. Terms

/- Vendor #13347 3/

Non-contract

ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
Schoot Bus #9089--7/13-Bus to Buffalo River State Park 6 50.00 300.00
School Bus #909/%—7/ 15-Bus to Buffalo River State Park 6 50.00 300.00
£H- DO D00 - 7240 - 36 L. 0oo
/0% 7/9(-‘5//(4 e lcv P %zf?fm Ldbsrccee
(relzcti i)
_$60_0.00

g0




Schuck
VN 13509
FY17

Month Billed

Transportation Days this month

October 2016

18

Monthly
Description Code Charge
Regular To and From Routes 01-005-760-720-360-000 $53,232.97
Misc Adjustments 01-005-760-720-360-000 $0.00
Monthly Total $53,232.97

| declare under the penalties of law that this account, claim or demand is just and
correct and that no part of it has been paid.

I Jod A ehued

7190/

Bus norc.mnS« m,.m:mﬁcﬂm\amnm

Director of Property Services and Transportation signature/date




Schuck

VN 13509

FY17

Month Billed

Transportation Days this month

Monthly
Description Code Charge
Regular To and From Routes 01-005-760-720-360-000 $53,232.97
Misc Adjustments 01-005-760-720-360-000 $0.00
Monthly Total $53,232.97
I 'deciare under the penalties of law that this account, claim or demand is just and

correct and that no part of it has been

paid.

Bus Contractor signature/date

Director of Property Services and Transportation signature/date




Schuck

VN 13509

FY17

Note:
Memo only Minimum of 4 hrs for full route
Regular To and From Routes Minimum of 2 hrs for half route
Trans. Hrly Annual Divided by Monthly

Route # |Bus #|Description Hrs/Day Ix| Days X Rate |=| Charge |+| # of months |= Charge

40 a.m 45|SGR, Park, HZN g 2,75 2.75 171 70.93 33,354.83 9 3,706.09

40 p.m, 45]Hopkins, H.S., HZN 3 3 171 70.93 36,387.09 9 4,043,01
41 a.m. 48]H.S., HZN 2.25 2.25 171 70.93 27,290.32 9 3,032.26
41 p.m. 48|PCE 3 3 171 70.93 36,387.09 9 4,043,01
42 am. 49|SGR, H.S., HZN 1.75. 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
42 p.m. 491SGR 2 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
43 a.m, 46{Hopkins, H.S., HZN '1.75 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
43 p.m. 46 {Hopkins, H.S. 2 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
44 a.m. 40|Hopkins, H.S. 1.5 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
44 p.m. 40|Hopkins, H.S., HZN 2.25 2.25 171 70.93 27,290.32 9 3,032.26
45 a.m. 441Robert Asp, HZN 2 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
45 p.m, 44|Hopkins, HZN 1.75 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
46 a.m. 47{Hopkins, H.S., HZN 1.75 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
46 p.m. 47|Robert Asp, H.S., HZN 2.25 2.25 171 70.93 27,290.32 9 3,032.26
47 a.m. 411SGR 1 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
47 p.m. 41]SGR, H.S. 2 2 171 70,93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
48 a.m. 42|PCE 1.5 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34
48 p.m. 42|PCE, H.S. 2 2 171 70.93 24,258.06 9 2,695.34

Code 01-005-760-720-360-000 Subtotal 53,232.97




Schuck

VN 13509

FY17

Note:
Memo only Minimum of 4 hrs for full route
Misc Adjustments {not for calculation) Minimum of 2 hrs for half route
Trans. Hrly Annual Divided by Monthly

Route # |Bus #|Description Hrs/Day |[x| Days |x Rate |=| Charge |+]| # of months |= Charge
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00
171 0.00 9 0.00

Code Subtotal 0.00




Schuck Bus Service FY17 Field Trip Invoice
11/29/1£&,

Invoice Date

(Hzn, HS,PCE etc)

Category

Bldg

Non-Contract Vendor #13508

Activity (List B/G if needed)

Date

Trip # Location

Hrs or Miles

Rate

Total

Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular
Extra-curricular

HZN

Robotics

10/14/16

9961 Northland CTC

2398.0

3.00

717.00



Schuck Bus Service FY17 Trip Invoice

Invoice Date

11/29/2016

Non-Contract Vendor #13508

(Hzn, HS,PCE etc)
Bldg Activity (List B/G if needed)

Category

Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics
Athletics

SR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SR

Date Trip # Location Hrs or Miles Rate Total
G Soccer 10/03/16 9545 Alexandria HS 232.0 3.00 696.00
G Soccer 10/04/16 9424 Fergus Falls HS 125.0 Minimum Chg 650.00
G Soccer 10/15/16 9912 St Michael/Albertville 415.0 3.00 1,245.00
G Swimming 10/10/16 9430 Bismarck Century HS 474.0 3.00 1,422.00
G Swimming 10/24/16 9433 Bemidji HS {Overnight) 325.0 2 day Min Chg  1,300.00
G Swimming 10/27/16 9771 St Michael/Albertville MS East 440.0 3.00 1,320.00




Schuck Bus Service FY/17 Trip Invoice
Invoice Date - 11/29/16

Non-Contract Vendor #13508
(Hzn, HS,PCE etc)
Category Bldg Activity (List B/G if needed) Date Trip # Location Hrs or Miles _ Rate Total
Athletics SR Girls Swimming 10/28/16 10110 ohmm,_ae:mo? ND 649.00 3.00 1,947.00

s nlr




Red River
VN 15357
FY17

Month Billed

Transportation Days this month

October

18

Description

Code

Monthly
Charge

Regular To and From Routes

01-005-760-720-360-000

$42,451.61

Misc Adjustments

01-005-760-720-360-000

$0.00

Monthly Total

$42,451.61

| declare under the penalties of law that this account, claim or demand is just and
correct and that no part of it has been paid.

ST

| Te~%

Bus Contractor signature/date

Director of Property Services and Transportation signature/date

Red River FY17 Working Monthly

Monthly Summary Shee



1} pue 0} Jejnsay

AlYIuoN Bupjtop LTA ISAIY poY

197 1SvTy feroiqns 000-09¢€-02£-094-500-10 3p0)

000 6 000 €6°0L Tt T

000 6 00'0 €6'0L LT

000 6 000 €6'0L LT

000 6 000 €6'0L TLT

000 6 00°0 €6'0L {74

000 6 000 £6°0L 174"

0o'c 6 000 €6'0L TL3

000 6 000 €6'0L TLT

000 6 000 £6'0L TLT

00'0 6 000 €6'0L TLT

000 6 00'0 €6°0L LT

000 6 000 €6'0L LT

000 6 00°0 €6'0L TLT

000 6 000 €604 TLT

000 6 000 €6°0L TLT

000 6 00’0 £€6'0L LT

00’0 6 000 €6'0L TLT

€Y' 100’9 6 68'719°LS €6'0L TLT SL'y €T 9¢

759909 6 ¥9'085'VS €6'0L LT Sy 01 SE

75'790'9 6 9'085vS €6'0L 1L Sy 8T |v¢E

09°LZL'S 6 8€'8YS1S €6'0L L1 1 TA 4 LT €€

89'06€'S 6 T1'9168Y €6°0L 1Lt 4 67 43

£V 10Y°9 6 68'CT9'LS €6'0L (YA SLy 91 1€

£V T0V9 6 68'219°LS €6'0L 174" SL'Y ¢t |0E
adJey) syjuow jo # | ¥| 98aeyn |=| eley x| sAeq Aeq/siH . ,. uodiudsag| # sng | # 9Inoy
AjyauoN Aq papinlg jenuuy AlH suedy - jenpy

3IN0J JleY 40} S4Y T JO WNUWAHULA
91N01 ||Ny 104 SIY { JO WNUHUIA

;310N

{uopiejno|es 10§ j0u}

Ajuo ows

S9IN0Y WoJ4 pue o} Jenday

LTAd

LSEST NA

191y paY




&Y Red River Trails, Inc.

DT SRS,

4838 Hwy 75 So * Moorhead, MN 56560

Bill To: l n VO i Ce

Indep. Sch Dist. #152

Attn: Dan Bacon
1304 15th Ave. No. Number: 23986
Moorhead, MN, 56560 Date: 10/4/2016
Charter Number Reference
Academic Field Trip Trip #9689
Date Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate - Amount
09/22/16 To: Reinertsen
School 2.00 $50.00 $100.00 v’
Feoo# 7657
S&L fo
:5‘/
/}"//p//ﬁ/7
LI e
/ / /f)f)
A0 // -
$100.00

Total

218-236-0300
mail@redrivertrails.com
www.redrivertrails.com



O ——
)

Bili To:

Indep. Sch Dist. #152
Attn: Dan Bacon

1304 15th Ave. No.
Moorhead, MN, 56560

'Bed River Trails, Inc.

4838 Hwy 75 So - Moorhead, MN 56560

Invoice

Number: 23985
Date: 10/4/2016

Charter Number Reference
Academic Field Trip Trip #9690
Date Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount
09/22/16  To: Reinertsen
School Bus 2.00 $50.00 $100.00 ©
S ,
e T
o - 1 H /, Y 7
SCG R NN (e
Jo j\@ ORETDE
Total $100.00

218-236-0300
mail@redrivertrails.com
www.redrivertrails.com



| Red River Trails, Inc.

4838 Hwy 75 So - Moorhead, MN 56560

Invoice

indep. Sch Dist. #152

Atin: Dan Bacon
1304 15th Ave. No. Number: 23984
N 0
Moorhead, MN, 5656 Date:  10/4/2016
Charter Number Reference
Academic Field Trip Trip #9691
Date Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount
09/22/16 To: Reinertsen
2.00 $50.00 $100.00

School Bus

Feco # 727/ ,
SGR e A Yeite 70 %J,/Q/%_Z’éffzr/x)é

Total $100.00

i

218-236-0300
mail@redrivertrails.com
www.redrivertrails.com



Red River Trails, Inc.

4838 Hwy 75 So - Moorhead, MN 56560

A i .
L e

Bill Tor | nvo | ce

Indep. Sch Dist. #152
Attn: Dan Bacon

1304 15th Ave. No. Number: 23987

Moorhead, MN, 56560 Date: 10/4/2016
Charter Number Reference
Academic Field Trip Trip #9692
Date Description Quantity/Hours Price/Rate Amount
09/22/16 To: Reinertsen
School Bus 2.00 $50.00 $100.00
\j‘u// # TeTA
j K ) 7 .
) <R - thh Grnde
+o ﬂ‘; oI CTIAE
N
A
$100.00

Total

218-236-0300
mail@redrivertrails.com
www.redrivertrails.com



Richards Transportation

[VN 13346 J
Month Billed October
Transportation Days this month 18
Monthly
Description Code Charge
Regular To and From Routes 01-005-760-720-360-000 $155,655.91
Special Ed Routes 01-005-760-723-360-000 $30,322.58
EIS Routes
Title 1 funding share 01-005-216-401-360-635 $4,000.00
District share 01-005-760-723-360-000 $42,222.73
Headstart to EIS Routes 01-005-760-723-360-000 $12,294.54
Bus Assistant 01-005-760-720-360-000 $6,887.50
Work Experience Routes 01-005-760-723-360-000 $7,106.43
Misc Adjustments Sp Ed 01-005-760-723-360-000 $0.00
Misc Adjustments HS EIS 01-005-760-723-360-000 $0.00
Monthly Total $258,489.69

| declare under the penalties of law that this account, claim or demand is just and
ct and tha art of it has been paid.

Bus@ntr@lm signatuee/datt —~—~———

/ ‘7//5$.7\,//c;

LAirector of Property Services and Transportation signature/date

Monthly Summary Sheet 2016 September.xlsx Page 1



2139 100th Avenue North H
Moorhead, Minnesota |nVOIC9
56560
Date Invoice #
Phone: (218) 233-3404
Fax: (218) 233-5769 91612016 91
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
Bill To
ISD #152
Transportation Department
1304 15th Ave. N.
Moorhead, MN 56560
P.O. No. Terms
160
(&m finct Vendor #13346 ) Contract
item Description Qty Rate Amount
School Bus October Regular To-From Routes i 155,655.91 155,655.91
School Bus October Special Ed Routes i 30,322.58 30,322.58
School Bus October EIS--Title 1 1 4,000.00 4,000.00
School Bus October EIS--District Share 1 42,222.73 42,222.73
School Bus October Headstart to EIS Routes i 12,294.54 12,294.54
School Bus October Bus Assistant i 6,887.50 6,887.50
School Bus October Work Experience Routes 1 7,106.43 7,106.43




a9k xs|x-Jaquwaidas 9107 WioJ} pue o} Jejngoy

T6'559'GST [e1o1gns 000-09¢-0¢£-09£-500-T0 9pod
69°€EV'6 6 T2'€06'V8 €6'0L Tt L L LTT PIvdd/Le
¥€'569°C 6 90'85¢'vC €6'0L TLT 4 [4 Aluo Wvigze |E2
6TTTY'L 6 £9'60L'99 | | €6°0L TLT §'g 'S _ zee jee
GE'BEL9 6 ST'S¥9°09 £6'0L {7A" S S T¢T 1T
09°LTL'S 6 8E'8YS'TS €6'0L TLT STy STy 0z |0Z
GE'BEL9 6 ST'5¥9°09 €6'0L TLT S ) 6TC |67
89°06€’S 6 T1'9TS'8Y €6'0L TLT 1 1 8TZ (87
GE'8EL9 6 ST'S¥9°09 €6'0L TLT S S LTT (LT
ZS'v909 6 ¥9°08SvS €6'0L TLT Sy Sy STZ |97
09°LTL's 6 8E'8YS'TS €6'0L TLT STy STy ST¢ [ST
757909 6 v9'08S'7S £6'0L TLT Sy Sy vl vl
LTSLOL 6 TV'LL9'E9 €6'0L TL1 ST'S sT's €Tz et
89'06€'S 6 TT9158Y €6'0L TLT 17 4 . ; T |2
57909 6 ¥9°085'vS €6'0L L1 Sy Sy . 1 Tt
757909 6 ¥9°085'vS €6'0L TLT S'Y Sy 0Tz |0t
SE'8EL9 6 S1'5%9'09 €6'0L LT S S 60Z |6
SE'BEL9 6 ST'S%9'09 €6°0L {7A" S S 80T |8
GE'BEL'D 6 ST'5¥9°09 €6'0L TLT S S Loz |L
EV'IOV'9 6 68CT9'LS €6'0L T SL'Y Ly 90Z |9
oT'ebL'L 6 76 IrL69 €6'0L 17A" SL'8 SL'S S0z (S
GE'8EL'9 6 ST°5¥9'09 €6'0L TLT S S y0z |V
€Y' TOV'9 6 68'719°LS €6'0L TLT L'y SLy €0z |¢€
SE'8EL9 6 ST'S¥9'09 €6°0L TLT S S oz |t
z0'980°8 6 8TVLLUL €6°0L TL7 9 9 10 1T

aduey) = syow jo ¢ | ¥ 98seyy |=| oy x| sheq | x| Aeq/siH Aeq/siH uondisaseq|# sng | # 21noy

Ayuopy Ag papialg |enuuy AlaH ‘SuBJ| jenioy

2IN0J J{ey 40J S4Y 7 JO WnIUjA (voneinajea Joy 10u) 583n0Y Wol4 pue o) Jeinday
9IN0. ||N} 10§ SIY P JO WNWIUIN Ajuo oway
210N

9VEET NA
uoneyiodsued| spieydiy




98ed

xs|x13qwia1das 910z

[SERLIRCIS
85°'7ZE'0E {e303GnS 000-09€-€7£-094-500-10  3pOD
000 6 000 €604 LT
000 6 000 £6°0L LT
000 6 000 €6'0L T
00'0 6 000 €6'0L T
000 6 000 £6°0L T
000 6 000 €604 j7AY
000 6 000 £6'0L LT
0’0 6 000 £6'0L T
Q0’0 6 000 €6'0L 1
000 6 000 £6'0L LA
000 6 00'0 €6°0L {7AY
00'0 6 000 £€6'0L T
000 6 00'0 £6'0L 7T
000 6 00'0 €6'0L 7
000 6 00'0 £6'0L LA
000 6 000 £6°0L 1749
00'0 6 000 £6'0L TLT
000 6 000 £6'0L I¥AS
000 6 000 £6°0L T
00'0 6 000 £6'0L Tt
000 6 000 £6°0L 172
00'0 6 000 €6'0L T
00'0 6 000 £6'0L 172"
00'0 6 000 £6'0L 174
00’0 6 000 £6'0L 1743
00’ 6 000 £6'0L 1729
000 6 00'0 €6'0L T
000 6 000 £6'0L 174
00°0 6 00'0 €6'0L T
v€'569'7 6 90'8ST'vT £6'0L Tt 4 [4 0€T  Moedsng
VE'S697 6 90'852'vT £6'0L TLT [4 [4 TET |TET
89'06€'S 6 [AR K12 £6'0L 1T 12 ¥ N a3y |01
LT'SL0'L 6 TY'LL9'E9 £6'0L T [14 sT's Ja €T |PET
09'LzL's 6 8E'8YS'TS €6°0L 1741 (1484 Ty \\,mmw £ET
SE'8EL'9 6 ST'5$9'09 £€6'04 T S S \\,Nmm TET
adiey) squow jo ¢ [ ¥ 3%y |= ey X[ sAeq X| Aeq/siH Aeg/siy uo3duosaq| g sng | # aanoy
Alyuop Aq papiaig Jenuuy AlH ‘sued paliig lenpy

2IN0J JJey JOj SIY 7 40 WNLWUA
33N0. {{n} 40} S1Y ¢ JO WNWIUIA

910N

{uopienajes o) Jou)

Ajuo owa

s8N0y p3 |epads

OPEET NA

uoneyodsuel) spieysy




7 28ed

XS|X'19quiaidas 910z S13
€L'2TT'9Y jelogns 000-09€-€T£-09£-500-T0 9pol
000 6 00’0 £6'0L 8¢T
000 6 000 £6°0L BET
000 6 000 €6'0L 8ET
000 6 000 €6'0L 8¢T
00'0 6 000 £€6'0L 8€7
000 6 000 €6'0L 8ET
000 6 000 £€6'0L 8ET
Q0’0 6 000 £6'0L 8€T
000 6 00’0 €6'0L 8ET
000 6 000 €6'0L 8€ET
00’0 6 000 €6'0L 8€T
000 6 000 €6'0L 8ET
000 6 000 €6'0L 8¢€T
000 6 00'0 €6'0L 8€T
61°SLTT 6 89'9£5'61 £€6°0L 8€T 4 4 \1 [Ax4 LT
6T'SLT'T 6 89'9/5'6T €6'0L 8€T 4 4 \. 1474 9vT
61°SLTT 6 89'9L5'6T €6'0L 8¢ET 4 [4 \/ [40r4 SYT
YSY9T'6 6 680078 €6'0L 8€ET S'8 5’8 \ e vv1
SL°00L'8 6 TL'90€'8L €6'0L 8€T 8 8 Ja A74 €Vt
LE'OSEY 6 9€'EST'6E €6°0L 8ET 4 14 \ 8ET [44
SL'00L'8 6 TL'90€E'8L €6°0L 8ET 8 8 \ TET Tt
SL’00L'8 6 TL90E'8L €6'0L 8€T 8 8 N\, 0€e ovt
a8ueyd = SYIUow Jo # | EXIEIS) = 218y X| sAeqg Aeq/siH Aeq/siH uolidiiasag| #sng | 4 eInoy
Alyauoln Ag paplalg lenuuy AlIH SURLL lenyoy
3IN0J J|RY 40} SIY T JO WNWIUIA (uone|najes Joj Jou) $9IN0Y §|13
21IN0J |NY 404 SIY b 4O WNLIIUIA Ajuo oway
190N A
SVEET NA

uoheyodsuel] spieydiy




; 98ed

Xs|x'lagquindas 910z

SI3 Heispeay

¥S'v6T°CT |eloigqns 000-09€-£2£-094-500-10 9pod

000 6 000 €6'0L 0€T

000 6 000 €6°0L 0ct

000 6 000 €6°0L 0€T

000 6 000 €6'0L o€l

00'0 6 000 €6'0L O€T

000 6 00'0 £6'0L 0€T

000 6 000 €6'0L oet

000 6 000 £6°0L 0¢T

000 6 00’0 €6°0L OET

000 6 000 €6'0L 0ET

000 6 000 €6'0L 0ET

000 6 000 €6'0L OET

00'0 6 000 €6°0L 0ET

00'0 6 000 €6°0L 0€1

000 6 000 €6°0L OtT

000 6 000 €6'0L 0ET

000 6 oo'o €6'0L 0gT

000 6 000 €6'0L (1234

LT LYT'9 6 0¥'SZE’SS €6'0L OET 9 9 }4eISpeaH Wo44/0) S13 umolg| Z SI3-SH

LTLYT9 6 ov'sze’'ss | |€6'0L 0ET 9 9 1IBISPESH WOLY/0Y SI3 BLIHM| T SI3-SH
a8ieyd syiuow Jo ¢ |1 adseyd aey x| sAeg Aeq/siH Aeg/sau UORAIIoSaq | # Sh | # 83n0Y
Ajgiuowy Ag papialg jenuuy AIH 'sued| jenioy.

DINOJ J|BY JOJ S4Y Z JO NI
2IN0J {IN} 10 SJY b $O WINWIUIA

:DI0N

{uonenoes toj Jou)

AjUo owd N

$a1n0Y

Si3 03 Heyspeay

9VEET NA

uopienodsuea} spieyory




) 98ed

XS[X'49qwia1das 910t

JUB3SISSY shg

0S°£88'9 jelolgns 000-09€-07£-09£-S00-T0 8pc)

000 6 000 00'st TLT

000 6 000 00'sT TLT

00'0 6 000 00'SZ TLT

000 6 000 00'sZ TLT

SLE6Y'T 6 SLEVYTT 00'St TLT §Z'S V€T (vET

SL'8T0C 6 SL'89T'8T 00'st TLT STy €EC |EET

00'SLE'T 6 00°'SLETT 00'sT TLT S €T |TET
28J1eyd syiuow jo # | ¥ e8ieyd aley x| sAeq x| Aeq/siH uondudsagl 4 sng | # ainoy
Alyiuow Ag papiaig jenuuy Al sued]

JUB)SISSY sng

OVEET NA

uolemodsuel} spieyory




_a8ey

Xs{x"1aqua1das 9107

SoUBLAdXT IOM

"9US H4OM U1ay} Wouy Alaed dn paydid aq 01 pasu oym sIuapnis dxJ AN Of ,SUMOP IS, 10} BWIL |{ED UO, SBPNIDUL 2Wi} pa||ig

€H'90T L |e101gns 000-09€-€7/-09/-500-T0  ®p0OD

00'0 6 000 vy°0S 0

000 6 000 vy'0S 0

000 6 000 v°0S 0

000 6 000 vv'0s 0

000 6 00’0 vv'0S 0

000 6 000 vv'0s 0

00°0 6 000 124 0

Qo0 6 000 ¥'0S 0

000 6 000 v'0S 0

00°0 6 000 v¥'0s 0

000 6 000 vr'0S 0

000 6 000 ¥¥'0S 0

00'0 6 000 v¥°0S 0

000 6 000 ¥'08 0

000 6 000 oS 0

000 6 000 t'0S 0

00'0 6 000 124 0

8L06V'T 6 PO LIV'ET y¥°'0S €eT 4 4 SaYs 340om snoea|zoe dxIim

S9'ST9'S 6 88°'0vS'0S ¥v'08 L9T 9 9 S9LS H4OM SNOLIBAIZTTZ AxXPIM
sdseyd syiuow jo # | ¥| o8ueyd 21ey X| sAeq x| Aeq/siH Aeq/siH uonduosaq|# sng | # anoy

Alyuowy Ag papinaig jenuuy AldH sues] |enioy

91N0U J|BY 10} SJY 7 40 WNUWHUI
23N0U [|N} 404 SIY {7 JO WINWIUIA]

910N

(uonzenojes 1oy Jou)

Ajuo owap

S93N0Y IdudddXT oM

OrCET NA

uonepodsuel) spieydry




28ed

XSX'43QWia3das 9107

SIUaWISN{PY IS

|eloigng 3p0D
000 6 000 TLT
000 6 000 LT
000 6 000 TLT
000 6 00’0 {7
000 6 00’0 TLT
000 6 000 {7AS
000 6 000 LT
000 6 000 {74
000 6 000 LT
000 6 000 LT
000 6 000 TLT
00°0 6 000 TLT
000 6 000 LT
000 6 000 LT
000 6 000 TLT
000 6 00°0 LT
000 6 00'0 TLT
Q00 6 000 LT
000 6 ] LT
000 6 000 LT
000 6 00'0 TLT
000 6 - TLT
000 6 000 LT
000 6 000 TLT
000 6 000 TLT
000 6 000 LT
000 6 00°0 TLT
adieyd sqiuow o ¢ | ¥ 9%ieyy |=| a8y X| sAeq Aeq/saH Aeq/siH uondudsaq| # sng | # swnoy
Ajyiuo Ag papialg jenuuy AlH sues| jenjoy
93N0J J{BY 40§ S 7 JO WNWILA {uone|nafes Joj 30u) syuawnsnipy 3sin
3IN04 |[NY JOJ SIY {7 JO WINWIUIAN Ajuo owaN

‘310N

OrEET NA
uonreylodsuel | spieyory






